

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RPD-1

Dated: 13/11/05

M/S 2nd Floor 1/8

SUB: Info from letter of lead re. CS-780-112
6/29/79 - still showing green ink in black & white

Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of Delhi Development Authority as under:-

1. Estimated Cost	1,22,31,000/- (One Lac Two A Lakhs 31 Thousand)
2. Tendered amount	1,22,31,000/- (One Lac Two A Lakhs 31 Thousand)
3. % age (for clause 12 purpose)	24.35 % (Twenty Four and 35/100)
4. Time allowed	10 days

It may be noted that if any mistake/error to the nomenclature, unit, rates of the item mentioned in the schedule with the tender occur, inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2007 in minus/plus enhancement for the purpose of payment.

The rates accepted are as per schedule of work enclosed.

Yours faithfully,
~~1/11/09~~ 12/11/09
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 RPD-1, DDA